503390165 07/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3436790

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ULF MATTSSON	07/05/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROTEGRITY CORPORATION		
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 309, UGLAND HOUSE, SOUTH CHURCH STREET		
City:	GEORGE TOWN, GRAND CAYMAN		
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14564103	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503357158

Email:dchevalier@fenwick.comCorrespondent Name:ANTHONY T. JACOBSONAddress Line 1:801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28898-28301	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY T. JACOBSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony T. Jacobson/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=28301 US from 20207 Assignment#page1.tif source=28301 US from 20207 Assignment#page2.tif source=28301 US from 20207 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503390165 REEL: 036073 FRAME: 0710

Atty. Docket No. 65766 (53142)

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the date indicated below, by Ulf Mattsson, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), of Cos Cob, Connecticut;

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in A MULTI-LAYER SYSTEM FOR PRIVACY ENFORCEMENT AND MONITORING OF SUSPICIOUS DATA ACCESS BEHAVIOR, set forth in a Patent Application for Letters Patent of the United States already filed on February 17, 2006, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.11/357,741; and

WHEREAS, Protegrity Corporation, a corporation of Cayman Islands BWI, having a place of business at P.O. Box 309, Ugland House, South Church Street, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands BWI, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one or more existing agreements and/or for other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters

PATENT REEL: 018104 FRAME: 0864

PATENT

REEL: 036073 FRAME: 0711

Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent or application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

4

PATENT REEL: 018104 FRAME: 0865

PATENT

REEL: 036073 FRAME: 0712

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 21874

AND Assignor acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

		1/1	M Ms
			Ulf Mattsson
Date: Jul 5	,06		
United States of Ame	rica)		
State of)	ss.:	
County of)		
On this	day of	,	, before me
Personally came	Ulf Mattsson	·	o me known to be the individual
Described in and who of the same.	executed the foregoing	ng instrum	nt, and acknowledged
		Notary F	ublic

BOS2_550926.1

3

PATENT REEL: 018104 FRAME: 0866

PATENT

REEL: 036073 FRAME: 0713

RECORDED: 07/14/2015

RECORDED: 07/13/2006